
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2122
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015
COMMUNITY POLICING FOR STUDENTS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the implementation of the proposed scheme of Community Policing for Students in various States;

(b) whether the Government has received requests from various States to provide Central aid for the implementation of the scheme;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the amount of assistance provided to the States, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): A Proposal for an expenditure of Rs. 11,50,46,000/- for the community Policing for the Student-Student Cadet Programme has been received from Bureau of Police Research & Development (BPR&D).

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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